
NO PROJECT PROJECTIONS
DISCOVERY ENTERPRISE ZONE
Address:
Parcel IDs:
County:
Real Property Assessment Ratio:
Total Base Year Property Tax:
Existing Market Value:
Existing Assessed Value:

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10
103,960$       106,039$       108,160$       110,323$       112,530$       114,780$       117,076$       119,417$       121,806$       124,242$       
103,960$       106,039$       108,160$       110,323$       112,530$       114,780$       117,076$       119,417$       121,806$       124,242$       

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Real Property Tax Distribution
Tax Rate per 

$100 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
Collinsville CUSD #10 4.3219 4,493$            4,583$            4,675$            4,768$            4,863$            4,961$            5,060$            5,161$            5,264$            5,370$            
City of Collinsville 0.6192 644$               657$               670$               683$               697$               711$               725$               739$               754$               769$               
Madison County 0.4371 454$               463$               473$               482$               492$               502$               512$               522$               532$               543$               
Southwestern Illinois College District #522 0.3983 414$               422$               431$               439$               448$               457$               466$               476$               485$               495$               
Metro East Sanitary District 0.3426 356$               363$               371$               378$               386$               393$               401$               409$               417$               426$               
Collinsville Road & Bridges (Township) 0.2961 308$               314$               320$               327$               333$               340$               347$               354$               361$               368$               
Collinsville Area Recreation District 0.1963 204$               208$               212$               217$               221$               225$               230$               234$               239$               244$               
Mississippi Valley Library 0.1859 193$               197$               201$               205$               209$               213$               218$               222$               226$               231$               
Collinsville Township 0.1266 132$               134$               137$               140$               142$               145$               148$               151$               154$               157$               

Tax Rate per $100 6.9240
7,198$            7,342$            7,489$            7,639$            7,792$            7,947$            8,106$            8,268$            8,434$            8,603$            

Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Year 14 Year 15 Year 16 Year 17 Year 18 Year 19 Year 20 TOTAL
126,727$       129,261$       131,846$       134,483$       137,173$       139,916$       142,715$       145,569$       148,480$       151,450$       
126,727$       129,261$       131,846$       134,483$       137,173$       139,916$       142,715$       145,569$       148,480$       151,450$       

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Real Property Tax Distribution
Tax Rate per 

$100 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045
Collinsville CUSD #10 4.3219 5,477$            5,587$            5,698$            5,812$            5,928$            6,047$            6,168$            6,291$            6,417$            6,546$            109,169$       
City of Collinsville 0.6192 785$               800$               816$               833$               849$               866$               884$               901$               919$               938$               15,641$         
Madison County 0.4371 554$               565$               576$               588$               600$               612$               624$               636$               649$               662$               11,041$         
Southwestern Illinois College District #522 0.3983 505$               515$               525$               536$               546$               557$               568$               580$               591$               603$               10,061$         
Metro East Sanitary District 0.3426 434$               443$               452$               461$               470$               479$               489$               499$               509$               519$               8,654$            
Collinsville Road & Bridges (Township) 0.2961 375$               383$               390$               398$               406$               414$               423$               431$               440$               448$               7,479$            
Collinsville Area Recreation District 0.1963 249$               254$               259$               264$               269$               275$               280$               286$               291$               297$               4,958$            
Mississippi Valley Library 0.1859 236$               240$               245$               250$               255$               260$               265$               271$               276$               282$               4,696$            
Collinsville Township 0.1266 160$               164$               167$               170$               174$               177$               181$               184$               188$               192$               3,198$            

Tax Rate per $100 6.9240
8,775$            8,950$            9,129$            9,312$            9,498$            9,688$            9,882$            10,079$          10,281$          10,486$          174,897$       

Madison
33.33%

311,911.19$                                                       
7,198.19$                                                           

103,960.00$                                                       

13-2-21-20-00-000-047, -048, -049, -050
116-122 United Dr., Collinsville, IL 62234

Base Assessed Value Subject to Taxation
Total Assessed Value Subject to Taxation
Property Tax Abatement

Total Property Taxes

Total Assessed Value Subject to Taxation
Property Tax Abatement

Total Property Taxes

Taxes

Base Assessed Value Subject to Taxation



PROPERTY TAX ABATEMENT PROJECTIONS
DISCOVERY ENTERPRISE ZONE
Address:
Parcel IDs:
County:
Real Property Assessment Ratio:
Total Base Year Property Tax:
Existing Market Value:
Existing Assessed Value:
Estimated Market Value Increase:
Estimated Assessed Value Increase:
Total Market Value:
Total Assessed Value:

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10
9,000,000$    
5,850,000$    5,967,000$    6,086,340$    6,208,067$    6,332,228$    6,458,873$    6,588,050$    6,719,811$    6,854,207$    6,991,292$    
1,949,805$    1,988,801$    2,028,577$    2,069,149$    2,110,532$    2,152,742$    2,195,797$    2,239,713$    2,284,507$    2,330,197$    

Base EAV 103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       
Total EAV Increment 1,845,845$    1,884,841$    1,924,617$    1,965,189$    2,006,572$    2,048,782$    2,091,837$    2,135,753$    2,180,547$    2,226,237$    

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 70% 40% 10%

Real Property Tax Distribution
Tax Rate per 

$100 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
Collinsville CUSD #10 4.3219 4,493$            4,493$            4,493$            4,493$            4,493$            4,493$            4,493$            32,185$         61,038$         91,087$         
City of Collinsville 0.6192 644$               644$               644$               644$               644$               644$               644$               4,611$            8,745$            13,050$         
Madison County 0.4371 454$               454$               454$               454$               454$               454$               454$               3,255$            6,173$            9,212$            
Southwestern Illinois College District #522 0.3983 414$               414$               414$               414$               414$               414$               414$               2,966$            5,625$            8,394$            
Metro East Sanitary District 0.3426 356$               356$               356$               356$               356$               356$               356$               2,551$            4,839$            7,221$            
Collinsville Road & Bridges (Township) 0.2961 308$               308$               308$               308$               308$               308$               308$               2,205$            4,182$            6,241$            
Collinsville Area Recreation District 0.1963 204$               204$               204$               204$               204$               204$               204$               1,462$            2,772$            4,137$            
Mississippi Valley Library 0.1859 193$               193$               193$               193$               193$               193$               193$               1,384$            2,625$            3,918$            
Collinsville Township 0.1266 132$               132$               132$               132$               132$               132$               132$               943$               1,788$            2,668$            

Tax Rate per $100 6.9240
7,198$            7,198$            7,198$            7,198$            7,198$            7,198$            7,198$            51,562$         97,787$         145,928$       

127,806$       130,506$       133,260$       136,070$       138,935$       141,858$       144,839$       103,516$       60,392$         15,414$         

Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Year 14 Year 15 Year 16 Year 17 Year 18 Year 19 Year 20 TOTAL

7,131,117$    7,273,740$    7,419,214$    7,567,599$    7,718,951$    7,873,330$    8,030,796$    8,191,412$    8,355,241$    8,522,345$    
2,376,801$    2,424,337$    2,472,824$    2,522,281$    2,572,726$    2,624,181$    2,676,664$    2,730,198$    2,784,802$    2,840,498$    

Base EAV 103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       103,960$       
Total EAV Increment 2,272,841$    2,320,377$    2,368,864$    2,418,321$    2,468,766$    2,520,221$    2,572,704$    2,626,238$    2,680,842$    2,736,538$    

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Real Property Tax Distribution
Tax Rate per 

$100 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045
Collinsville CUSD #10 4.3219 102,723$       104,777$       106,873$       109,010$       111,191$       113,414$       115,683$       117,996$       120,356$       122,763$       1,340,549$    
City of Collinsville 0.6192 14,717$         15,011$         15,312$         15,618$         15,930$         16,249$         16,574$         16,905$         17,243$         17,588$         192,061$       
Madison County 0.4371 10,389$         10,597$         10,809$         11,025$         11,245$         11,470$         11,700$         11,934$         12,172$         12,416$         135,578$       
Southwestern Illinois College District #522 0.3983 9,467$            9,656$            9,849$            10,046$         10,247$         10,452$         10,661$         10,874$         11,092$         11,314$         123,543$       
Metro East Sanitary District 0.3426 8,143$            8,306$            8,472$            8,641$            8,814$            8,990$            9,170$            9,354$            9,541$            9,732$            106,266$       
Collinsville Road & Bridges (Township) 0.2961 7,038$            7,178$            7,322$            7,468$            7,618$            7,770$            7,926$            8,084$            8,246$            8,411$            91,843$         
Collinsville Area Recreation District 0.1963 4,666$            4,759$            4,854$            4,951$            5,050$            5,151$            5,254$            5,359$            5,467$            5,576$            60,888$         
Mississippi Valley Library 0.1859 4,418$            4,507$            4,597$            4,689$            4,783$            4,878$            4,976$            5,075$            5,177$            5,280$            57,662$         
Collinsville Township 0.1266 3,009$            3,069$            3,131$            3,193$            3,257$            3,322$            3,389$            3,456$            3,526$            3,596$            39,268$         

Tax Rate per $100 6.9240
164,570$       167,861$       171,218$       174,643$       178,136$       181,698$       185,332$       189,039$       192,820$       196,676$       2,147,657$    

-$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                -$                1,132,597$    

116-122 United Dr., Collinsville, IL 62234
13-2-21-20-00-000-047, -048, -049, -050

2,053,765.00$                                                    
6,161,911.19$                                                    

103,960.00$                                                        
311,911.19$                                                        

7,198.19$                                                            
33.33%

Madison

5,850,000.00$                                                    
1,949,805.00$                                                    

Est. Appraised Value (65% of Investment)
Est. Equalized Assessed Value (EAV)

Property Tax Abatement

Total Property Taxes Paid
Total Property Taxes Abated

Total Value of Investment (Combined for All Parcels)

Total Value of Investment (Combined for All Parcels)
Est. Appraised Value (65% of Investment)
Est. Equalized Assessed Value (EAV)

Total Property Taxes Paid

Property Tax Abatement

Total Property Taxes Abated

Taxes




